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Claim #285 Date Filed: 1/29/2010

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

PROOF OF CLAIM

Indi

te the Debtor agai

r1 Cynergy Data, LLC — (Case No. 09-13038) [ Cynergy Data Holdings, Inc. — (Case No. 09-13039) %Cynergy Prosperity P
r

t which you assert a claim by checking the appropriate box below. (Check only one Debtor per claim form.)
lus, LLC — (Case No. 09-13040)

Narme of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money ot property):

[0  Check this box to indicate that this
claim amends a previously filed

ANCHOR HOUSE FINANCIAL claim.
Name and address where notices should be sent: Name ID: 8455223 Pack No. 328 Court Claim
Number:
(if known)
,gil}s(;HNOS HOUSE FINANCIAL Filed on:
401 N MILPAS ST STEE
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103
. Telephone No.
Name apd address where payment should be sent (if different from above): [0  Check box if you are aware that
Z‘ anyone else has filed a proof of
Date Stamped Copy Returned claim relating to your claim.
D No self llddfessed W m Attach copy of statement giving
D No copy fo return Telephone No. particulars.
[ Check this box if you are the

debtor or trustee in this case.

1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed:

s 0, %%$5./0D

If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, ifall of your claim is unsecured, do not complete item 4.

If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

[0  Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized
statement of all interesf or charges

2. Basis for Claim: fil\( I LNE, eoecayo e & .«‘1./

(See instruction #3a on reverse side.) /
3.  Last four digits of any number by which crediter identifies debtor: ‘«}(f C: t ;

LS ‘ I ’
3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as: M 9 DC’E iD ¥ i?f/Uﬁ"){/D4 S

L

-

(Sec instruction #3a on reverse side.) , . )
3b. Creditor Tax ID # 2 29 & %i 5é/
4. Secured Claim (Sce instruction #4 on reverse sid;:.) 4
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a licn on property or 2 right of setoff and provide the requested
information.
Nature of property or right of setoff:  [] Real Estate [ Motor Vehicle [ Other
Describe:
Value of Property: §

Annual Interest Rate: %

Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,

ifany: § Basis for Perfection:

Amount of Secured Claim: § Amount Unsecured: §,

6. Section 503(b)(9) Claim Amount:
[ Check this box if your claim is for the value of goods received by the debtor within 20 days before the date of
commencement of the case (11 U.S.C. §503(b)(9)). Include the amount of such claim in the space for "Section 503(b)(9) Claim
Amount" above.

7. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

8. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders,
invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages and security agreements. You may also
attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of a security interest. You may
also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “vedacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENT MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER SCANNING.

Tf the documents are not available, please eyplain:

5. Amount of claim Entitled to Priority
under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a). If any
portion of your claim falls in one of
the following categories, check the
box and state the amount.

Specify the priority of the claim.

[ Domestic support obligations under it
U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

[ Wages, salaries, or commission (up to
$10,950*) earned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy petition
or cessation of the debtor’s business,
which ever is earlier — 11 U.S.C.

§ 507(a)(4).

[ Contributions to an employee benefit

plan - 11 U.S.C. § 507(2)(5).

[ Up to $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property or
services for personal, family, or
household use - 11 U.S.C. § 507@)(7).

[ Taxes or penalties owed to
governmental units —- 11 Us.C.
§ 507(2)(8). .

[ Other — Specify applicable paragraph o
11 US.C. § 507(@)__)-

Amount entitled to priority:
$

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on
4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafter with
response to cases commenced on or dfter
the date of adjustment.

R o tru

AR 26 101 AN QUL - >y A s OWVEL,/ PRES .
J Signature: The person filing this claim must sign it. Sign and print name andtitle, if any, of the
creditor or other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different

from the notice address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any.

13

ONLY

JAN 29 2010

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonmen? for up to 5 years, or both. 18 US.C. §§152and 3

T

QL

0913040100129000000000011


Claim #285  Date Filed: 1/29/2010


CHARTER CLAIBORNE HUGHES

Attorney at Law

21 East Canon Perdido Street, Suite 218 Telephone Facsimile
Santa Barbara, California 93101 (805) 965-6810 (805) 617-3378

January 28, 2010

Cynergy Claims Processing Center L/ﬁgg/;.s. MAIL
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC

2335 Alaska Avenue

Fl Segundo, CA 90245

Cynergy Claims Processing Center VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC

2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo. CA 90245

Re: Proof of Claim
Cynergy Data Holdings, INC.
Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed herewith please find 4 Original Proof of Claim

forms together with a copy for acknowledgement and self-
addressed, stamped return envelope.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
undersigned.

truly yours,

Ver

RLLZLATBORNE HUGHES

CCH/tjm
Enclosures
cc: MDSQ Productions
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https://vimas.cynergydatacom/vimas/app_status_.recdrd.asp?intmid=u6TnYI/b054 195r0J...  3/13/2009

TRIBUL MERCHANT SERVICES Application Status Record

icotion Status &

Y Close
¥ Window

REXT.13

application Record

-

[Merchant Information

IMID #: 3899000001372000
DBRA Name: [JAMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM
Merchant |} o 5asT viLLAGE RD
Address:
City: MONTECITO
State: CA
Zip: 93108
Telephone: [[8883033153
Email
Address: QUINNG3108@GMALL.COM
Application Information
Date .
Received: 3/13/2009 11:18:00 AM
Status Date [|3/13/2009 11:18:00 AM
Status: Approved
3/4/09~ Pending; website provided americanstandardfinance.com is not in compliance; website is
not secured and missing terms and condition polocies. The phone number provided on website
and app belongs to Anchor House, Please provide a completed moto addendum under Harris bank,
Comments: |lapproval conditional letter attached for type of services (memberships) and rolling reserve letter
attached due to high risk account and set as exiting account (Anchor House)....KH 3/11/09-
received updated website with terms and condition policles and secured. Stil pending for the rest
of the info previouly requested...Kh 3/13/09- Appro
View App: |View PDF of Thi a ation
Equipment Information 1
Equipment
Type: START UP KIT NOT INCLUDED
TID #:
Download: |IN/A
Application
Name: None
App Num: NA
Serial #:
Deployment "
Status: Pending
Comments:
Equipment Information 2
Equipment
AUTHORIZE, T
Type: ORIZE.NET GATEWAY
TID #; 028100153309001
Download: {N/A
Application .
Name: Generic Auto Batch
App Num: NA

Page 1 of2
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REFRESERTATIVE NAME: /%5?}54&1 Z T jaAm <y - . H
” [ ] Fiet -

Moot [IRepogom [YPurchase Cllosse O Appitcstion Fes [JReprogeam Fee
E%;:?WﬂESNRﬁBD!ﬂEﬂEZﬁ!UMﬂMkﬁhn&dﬂﬂiﬂqﬁﬂ !

CINeC {72k Clecks YGiMLandy [30sh Adecnce: {Jtrepeid (18T Ot [JEBT Food Stamps Oer_ .
S TERGIANT DOWNLOAD AND TRATNING TODECOMPLETED | EiSal= Offictliep [3¥cibad Tech

e ot e e A4 & 4w it AL

— € | MERCHANT NAME/DBA mtrtan  SEARQALA L Yl .
_g‘g MERCHANT CONTACT: TELEFHONE: (0 972 - 79/5 Fuwsit
£ .| avpress: D, Lo gPnT
2§ | pwvstarryre ?
JRetsll  CTRAsutant Moy DOisated T1Rest (i) {105k Ouwr, ’
= t
{3708 System P A §
[T YERMINAL MODEL m._;‘,. Citwdox [Jiows [¥gegan [ [Jheib
g‘g I TEMANALMODEL Queniity Otesdes [Jlow [JRoogax  [THer [JRefsb
‘é ] PRI TER MODEL Qurifity Ofmbex (Jlax [Rogmges  [lew  ORdd 3
-gg [ CHECK REABER MODEL Quudy___ [lPwiis Close ORegmean [t [JRefab :
{J PRV YAD MODE Quantity, Ofvdee (e DRgogen  [hes [ Befods
Termito whenplcdly: [ TRISUL [IMERCHANT M/,—,'j b Lok AP

A ClonY)  Tiwe__smipm glet, (UEFATAT SETIRG  E1biocsaly Dlcont r
- Y w . |
[INEW~iFmenhat is applying Sor ntw AMEX [IE - Hmerchent I8 applying for sow Discorer - ﬁn 58— :

E‘ g ﬂm-am&mmam&mmpﬁm

. ann

CIAMEXID# SPLSTDIAL: [INO (YRS (cquipement cilesia sest be wet) !
{IDBCOVER O i
e e e e T :
5,5 SHIFTO: _
22 | arm MERCHARY WELCOMS KIT VILL EESBFFED T0:
§ ADDRESS, : CIMERGIANT esataTSTIDG)  [JAGENT
BTATE: np.

cay,
SETPINGUETEOD: [Py Ovesight [} Sl Qoo Omidy Oxoy Oogaieersma

BILLING AMDUND: S, _REE_____ .

__wB | emuvoans CIMERCHANT [JREFRESENTAYVE ) ‘
ig PAYMENT METEDD: [} ACH [USE ACHEORMA REUREVOmED crscy  [ICHECK  CHECK T
de .
Mg

[JCREDITCARD CARDEOLDER NAME: - i

[ aeaepepe PR MR 1

cARDE: EXPRATIONDATE, . SECURILY CODE: .
Tierety simioc Brtiecss Popont Syseas CIPS Jatid puiy Jocwaliee s it idkunics ks ny. aenowsfs) & ow e :
e 1h.nﬂnim-=nhmﬂiqpﬁuﬂnuﬁd-ﬂ--ﬁi—ﬁn-unnaaﬁnhsa&-ch-an :
g sasreet 1 e BPE mutenll u?z:rutnpnﬁmumﬁ—Jquu
Ctnuﬁﬂnuhﬁuuuam&-ﬁndnunnud & ARPS,) Somauanes ue,
§’é sudiocshinn oo s bercpale, SROTE: Powos sttnet i el wobed chotk N !
& | perctmnt Siguature Daie o ACH: []Bsrcbent CJAzen :
= WHWME@WMﬂEMdiWMthumm .
Dates: - Bt . L 4

. ———t by wh ey s e

p-d YEBES-~-B26 S08 OITT48 .1. egs:¢0 BO L1 3ny




Merchant #

New Locgtion [} Addlitional Location
150 Broadway « 3rd Fioor + New York, NY 10038
Tel: 566-602-0996 www.TribulOniina.com

- Siling : ‘ ooncouIngBusmssAs) o
Tich /m,adaf/dni Lt }J &/ 1e8 S'f.gmgop)m LN ARCE . a’%’
Legal Address: :Physm! SireetAdd (No R.O. Boy); 2/
oY% . Wz 7. Carsy Uilage L07 7
Ctty; iG Stage: - 0 o4
e Baciare TR Fon  mpmre et E LIr -
: Cortatt,.., DBA Phone # - :
Sisan Suce | ogmT T 882033153
s | E-Mail Address: ; Webstte Acaress: FonnncE |
ey | Gonrnn 300 T 86T S, LI rregn STHAOMACD . Suamittes. s Lor, |

l #of L?ﬂons Years in Business Years Owned Business
Piar?é‘&‘ Ldgal Formation: - e -

Bark Reference:

DatenfBirth

a%ef% ﬁ,/m/.s nzmg/frsf So2seFY 72' 7?' L002
:Zfsé;mﬁt}:%;fﬁ Typ{;f;} %ﬁi& %ﬁﬁmlp (x{ﬁxl?s’)? tinge/g{ne —7
”ﬁé%ewm kL w’f%:?/ e Date of axm@&mﬁmﬁﬁ%ﬁ%
Residsncs Address: T City: T T e 2 i Vears:
US Government Issued D& Type of ID: Exprration Date:  Country of Citizenship rnotusy  Home Phane:

Fype of Ownership: DSolerpmor T) Assouicstates/Trvsts L] doint Ventura (] Government !MerchantType umrmmumammsampm«

L Comporation (Privaialy Traded) [ Corporation (Publicly Traded) T Medical or Legal Corp ‘D Retail } (@ Accurale):

QParmersiip [ Tex Exempt Org {58ngle Member LLG [ Mul Member LLG () Civic Assoc ot S T T T T
ClUmitsd Partnarstip [ Pollieal Org QOther; {1 Restaurant Swips h
Type ofGoodsaSW ) / § sxﬁchﬁ .3 a ‘ c)ﬂ DLodgmg %T:&mmmmm .
Do you curranily accept Di me of Culfeni_Processor. ;‘: Ser\;n}ft Mall Order/Telophone i
%!;fw%mm:mmm; 773‘30'(4 fgg:ne 8 ']‘,‘;;;;;,"'“““ - ""'”"““735"’;“
Has Merchant os fated principel tisciosed helow Hed D Yas Dets: fD Other ot = 0%

banlnuplz:y o bsen sub]act 1o Invo!untary bankruplcy?

Contact Phone #:

{ )

Addrass Contact Phone #:
{ )

g T o & i j o ; i \ E i 47y

Wsrchent Location: aman Location with sxwe Ftom D Gﬁse Buﬁding CJ intemet 0 Residence a Othe:
Area Zoned: Gl Commerital O tndustial (] Residential Square footage: (0250 [J2s1-500  (1501-2.000 {1201+

Does the amount of inventary and merchandise on shelves and floor appear consistent with this ype of business? cv_?;s/ ONe
If No, explain:

The Merchant, ) Owns M the Business Premises Landiord Name & Phone #
Further Comments by tnspector (Must Complate} ’

BT T —

| heraby verify that this applimﬁoﬁ has been fully completed by merchant applicant and that | have physically inspected the business premises of
the merchart at this address and the information stated above Is trué and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Ve"f'&d and lnspecte?/; Oifice & 10570  Representative #: epresel Signature: Py 9
x pmis Ferg3&s N

Vihie Copy- Bank + Phik Copy - Metchant  worm” B % TR Q8/01/08

t oA LoCC._CcYe oMo OTTIJN i BaQG N RN 2.7 SNH



e
ﬂease Choose (1)
{ 3 via/MC Rels’ 7 Discover
Plea hoose (1)

e Praeg Sbuskine

¥ 3 S e o 5 i »
Dv{mcuﬂo:oxecm'lmm

visewC et Rl A 4 G 09

¥isa7 MC De0R Card Clscount Rate (na pini Peg mwu:
Duacover Nsbwoi Co Dissount Rele of ¢
11 Tiered Suecherges: Rewards £Workd tr Reledi Dnly)

.St

Sh g

PMEX Duscoure Rats (Reta % AJEK Rels IMOTC cny)
9 ‘ %

;ﬁ( tronthly

k] Nen

1} ntarchango + + Priting Sinsclice
Irturchange + Pana-thi (Sefau)
Equipment information:
Description thdanutect rar, Mods ., Sarig® Numbeny
Scheduls of Payments:
Besic Mordhiy Lease Payment §
N PltﬁApﬂcab(s m:ei

VisaMustercord Traneactian Feer g g
Pin Basad Dabit Transaction. Fea:

7

SN, - CostemTitingTadle ____ .

Quantly

inimum Leava Tann Menifs

Non Bankcard (Amex / Discover) Trantaclion Fae: U095 Par tsm Monthly PC Compliance insurancs s iﬁﬁanﬁﬂy
Viice Auth. Fea: — _;o,ss Per Attampt AVS TrensacBan Fee: e o 20,05 _Pet Item
ERT Transaction Fee: Ter Hom .EBT Shatement Fas: _M,_‘%

Hateh Saitiement Fes: Fer Batch Cther(speeiy X .

Monthily Poper Staternent Fee: ! ____@g-m"’-; Ranthly Online Service Fae: T g
Monthly Minimum Fee: _— Chargs back Fee: ,.,..._S%;%..

ACH Reject Fea: . 32500 Rstrieval Fos: PR -~ R

Annuai Fae; — W I LY

1} UWe undersiand and agree lo the following thet my/owr discount tele 85 siatec shave will be cherged on & el dheri

Whal 8ré m baiches closed dsily {quaigied

d payment card i
rite); 2] andthat & paymen! cerd transections that do nal mee! the requiremenls slated in number 1 sbove mey be cta'gedtp!o 202% -, 104 higher ther mylaur discousd rele. Drscover Nelwork/Vise/

Mastercard business frenzections may be cherged up 1o 202% +.10¢ above qualified rale.

Do yoi use & third party 1o procass or transmi Cerdioider dale? [1Yes (] Na Give namafeddress. {scemplas inclixds, but not imited to hosting compearies,shopping carts, Loyelly Pragrams, Elechranic

3ua cqmrs) Ptma idcnhryanj Sofiware uses l'nrsmmg {rersmiling of procesd

Q'w
sysgumbmmpresmtuatl mreadm anawuraedhmm submi (s appleation on

Americen Express Travel Relaled Services Company,

Tmsmlions anhomﬂm reqnsts
ot z

h o
Exprasy’) the infuratetion nthis application and recelve and:
requesting reposts fom tonsumer seposng agenckes: | autiorke a%ﬁedmnmam?fg Inform

¥ of the entity above and al information | have provided herein
] informetion st me mﬂg,;smk:dmlr;

g direcly, o hough the sty @bovs, of reporls about me

Tl Americon [
from consumer Tepoiting agencies, Such nfomation wdll inclixde the name and address ofthe agency lumishing the report. | understand thet upon Amesican Express’ approwal of the enfity atove

to accapt the American Express
American Express %ﬂ or e purchase
CHECK ONE

Card.ﬂetetzmamammwrorAmmExpres:@Gm
of goods andfor senvices, or otheraisa
Retall- 30.10 Trans Fee + 0.30% CNP Dowryrade

{Terms and Condifions") will be sent io such erily along with a Welcome Lellax By accepting the
the ety agrees o be bound by the Terms and Concitions.

s interdlon to be bound,
{1 Sendees, Wholesale & All Offter- 50,48 Trans Fes

Hentoedit ho e bR IR BdiGE : T L g

MerchariatﬂmumessorwﬁankbpmmiMaddmnummmtﬁ&. Adanaled de:mHusedehﬂs.utemw; o
the folowing account and o and from any other acoount for which Progessor o
purposes set forth in the Merchasd Processing Agreement. This authorizstion extends to such entries in said accoxd concarring leace, rental or purchase agreements for POS

terminals and/or accomparying equipment andfor check guaranier fees and amounts due for supplies and mderials. This Automated Clesring Hous!
Merchan! gives Cynergy Dala writlen nolice of revocalion.
- ABA Routing:

revoked uriil§ all Merchart obligations under this Agreement are sstisfied, and
DDA:

et thecks 1o el o

deposilory
Bank are authorized to perfons euch funsions under the Mezchant Processing Agresment, for the

House aihorization camrot be

INVESTIGATIVE CONSUMER REPORT: An ivestipdlive or consumer report may be mads in connection with spplication. MERCHANT suthorizes BAMK or any ofits
agenls to nwestigats the raferences provided or any other statements or data obtained from MERGHANT, from any of the mderdmed individual credit or finandd respondbm
You fave anghi, mwﬂm request, in acompleteandaecmteésclom of the rsmfeandscnpaofme uweshgahun

aewesnaersee| Zﬁg 7

oo rarsrToer | 8 S 00 VY

i mvamumwef &'j" gog W

f—

Each person certifes that the average ticket size and sales volume ndicsted is acturafe and q;ms ot siny {rnsaction ormanthly volume that 2xcasds edter of fie ebove
smaounts could result n delayed andlor withheld setlemant of funds. Also, see pamw 1% of
i (%

termintion of MERCHANT.

RCHANT Processing Agraement regarding suspension gnd

IMPORTANT NOTICE: All infoimstion con

mlhhaﬁkaﬂanwmlaledaupﬂkden@r rgwed by the undarsigned Merchant. Pr

shal not be responsiuie

for sny changa in prinled terms unless spacﬂ"mbr agroed fo in wrking by an officer of Prossssor endlor Hanls, NA., Cbk:ago, iL. By signing below you are agme:’og to the
Hee marchant

provisiens stated within this merchant appliceticn, on the raverse side {the Mechant Agracrisnt) end acknowbdgb Mb&#

operating guids. Those pravisions ost

be man‘ berore a@nlng. B;r mrmg ba!ow yuu ngzee lo the twmc un the mm‘ and backdmls MERMNT Pmcwmwaom and :ha mkam oparsmg gtitde.

ﬁsa pmmmmeﬂ loPmmmiEaﬁ: ta erisrdnlhshgrea:mr, ﬂ\smsngmd
Guerantars), by sigring this Agreenten, jolntly and severalty, uncondiionglly end Frevocels, personely
guarariee the confinuing il and faith&d perfonmance-and payment by Macher? of eesh of s dulies
and obligaions lo Processor and Bark under tis Agreemert or any olher egreement curenty i effect or
h&smmmmmNEchMcnsmmhﬂﬁwwaBﬂume
Dow exist o &g araended from time to time, with orwithout nelice. Gurareror(s) undersiands Hether that
PmmwBﬂmmadMa;mﬂ&aﬂmﬁ}WﬁﬁMmh&imﬁsm
ary oiher pereon of enihy tesponsihia (o { or any sacurdy held by Processer and Benk o Merchat. This
Mmammmwummmemwwmwmwwwmn edmbsidos,
represenialives end assigrs ard sy be enfored by or forthe benet o any &P anc

'ﬂ;eh‘xfmted dﬁcer{s) demﬁedmmmhas i m‘dlu'zbe}owhaveim at.ﬂwrizam
{o execute the MERCHANT Procesting Agreement on hehalf of the hers within named
business. MERCHANT UNDERSTANDS THAT THIS AGREEMENT
SHALL NOT TAKE EFFECT UNTH. MERCHANT HAS BEEN
APPROVED BY BANK AND A MERCHANT NUMBER IS ISSUED.

Bark. Guaraniorfs) understand thet the indusemart to Processor and Sank to enter info this agresment
I considerelion for the guarsnty, and thel this guaranly remains in Rl korcs and affacd svsn i the
Guarlo(s :e;swems&ibmdbmeﬁlfwmlhenuusﬂy

. W L
& Ffﬂm%%&;?t;m

X

D0F
Date

#2 From Application - S:gnalure Date

Tribul Merchant Services, LLC Is & registered ISOMSP of Harris, N.A., Chicago, IL

= -d Lonr_Cc9c CNo

s ‘K"A L
# Fromﬁppawhn Slgmmm Deats
X

32 Fram Appiwhn Slgn ature

& XTR 08/0108
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150 Broadway 3" Floor New York - NY 10038
Tel: #68-602-08486-
underwriting@]joinbps.com 5

L35 L b AL RN R AR o

Merchant Reserve Acknowledgement

This will acknowledge that as a condition of approval or continuance of the Merchant's (indicated below)
credit card processing account, Tribul Merchant Servicas LLC and its agents, including its processing
bank, have the authority to establish a reserve account in accordance with Section 7.8 of the Merchant
Processing Agreement ("MPA") and the following:

1. The reserve account will be established by:

Withholding _18 %_ from each gross deposk.
Initials

2. The reserve account will be used to offset any amounts owed by the Merchant urder the MPA.
Merchant will forward to Tribul LLC funds to replenish the reserve account if any funds are debited from
it. .

3. The balance of the reserve account, if any, will be returnad to Merchant up to 270 days after
termination of the MPA or Merchant’s last transmission of sales drafts, whichever is later.

I acknowledge that if there is any conflict between the terms of this letter and the terms of the MPA, the
terms of the MPA will govem.

MSDQ Productions LLC // American Standard Finance,com
Busin Legal Name or D.B.A.
,‘—-
/< qh T
Signature
Susan Quinn
Printed Nams

U e S -\ ZA-Cq9




82/26/2089 13:25 885--966-2724 FEDEX KINKO'S 8374 PAGE ©1

Paths to prosperity @ @]

Montecito
Bank & Trust”

2/26/06

To Whom It May Concern:
MSDOQ/AMERICAN STANDARD has existing account number 192077605 with
Montecito Bank & Trust, whose routing number is 122234783.

If you have any questions please feel free to e at 805-564-0213.

Thank you,

Kora_ dlerror

Rena Hennen .
Personal Banker
Montecito Bank & Trust
1000 State Strect

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Msiting Address PO, Box 2450 ~ Santa Barbara, CA 83120-2480 + Phone: 805-953- 7511 - www.mantesito.com




150 Broadway 3™ Floor New York - NY 10038
Tel: 8656-802-0038-
urderwriting@joinbpe.com

G AR R E el it

March 12, 2009

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to confirm that my business, MSDQ Productions LL.C / American Standard Finance.com, has
applied for a merchant account with Tribul Merchant Services LLC. X understand and agree that my Visa and

MasterCard account will enly be used for month to month transactions. I also understand that ] may not
process transaction(s) for more than 30 days in advance and no annusl memberships.

Furthermore, I understand that failure to comply may result in termination of contract with
Tribul Merchant Services LLC and funds may be held as a direct result of failure to
honor this agreement.

Sincerely, '
-
Owner Signature: x_.< LZ L:;,g; 22 ———

Merchant Name: Susan Quinn,

Please Print




cRi=3LIL

MERCHANT SEMVICER, LLO D

Mzli, Telaphone Order, & Intamet Marchant Addendum

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Visa and MasterCastd have set a minimum standard reduiremsnt for accepting credit cards on the intemet. in order to

avoid a significant delay in the sattiernent of your funds, please snsure that your website has the following seven (7) items complated prior (o the
commencement of your ¢redit card proceasing:

Refund / Canceliation Pclicy

Privacy Policy

Terms & Conditions ilsted

Products & the Coftesponding Pricing listed

128-bit SSL page(s) where personal atd credit card information is obtained (usually provided by shopping cart or gateway)
Telephone Customer Service contect number
Shipping & Handling mathod and shipping delivery time after the sale

URGENT!m You must contact your sales representative immediately upon completing the above 7 intemnet procasseing mqwmmama!
Underwriting & Marketing Review: (Please answer the following questions as accurately s possibic)
Submit sample(s) of product brochure, promotional materials, product catalogue, ete, Mow will proguct ba advertised or promoted?

NB OGN

It advaertising on intemet, st website address: www,_americanstardsrdfinance.com

Prefermed 23 characher (or less) DEA identifier (appesrs on cusiomers’ billing stetemant)
[Almlefeftfcfe[n]s[t]aTalda]afr [a]C]\ fafalalc]e]

List name(s} and address{as) of vendor from which the product s purchazed:

NAEY

List name(s) snd address{as) of third parly or filfillmant organizations, or parties aside from your staff who will assist or participate with the
sales, marketing, processing of orders, or shipping of merchandise; N l #\

List geographical area(s) in which the product or sarvics will be marketed and sold:_USA

List carrier sarvices that will deliver product or sarvice; LSps

What s your retum or refund poliey?___ bt L Ce Gead

How does the customer ofder the product or sarvice? On\trdL;VD%‘DhmrUL
When you receive an authorization, how long before merchandiss i shipped or services are provided?_lnatant

Do you perform recurring monthly biting? _¥_Yes ___ No {fYes, _v Monthly __ Quartetly ___ Biannual __ Annus!
!syourdawbasewlhwngenﬁua'editeardnumbem? Yes _¥ No irYes, areyou PClcompliant? ¥ Yes ___No

This amendmsnt in mada by and batwean karrig, NA, Cmcago IL (‘Bank'). and the uudemgmd 'MERCHANT' and subject to the approval of
BANK.

WHEREAS: Bank is sngaged in the general banking business induding the purchase of Credit Card Transactions from merchants and provide cerldin services
refated to the processing of Credit Card Tranzactions to MERCHANT: and

WHEYQEA& Mmmrmmhmmunbwmmmmcmmmmnmnmm}mmmuaummmmweofm
ud ices to aual ; B

WHEREAS: Wmmmmmumuk M!Ltwwwmmmﬁmmmwr&mn

NOW THEREFORE, I corglderation of the represenitations, covenants, and promizes mada haraein, the partles hersto agree to amend Agreeiment a3 foliows:

MERCHANT ngrees 1o use and reteirt proof of 8 trecesable delivery system ae means of shipment of product o customer.
MERCHANT agraax that transactions will not be processed unti products are shipped 1o Gandtiolder.

MERCHANT agrees to a chamie of $0.05 par AVS transaction(s) when

Agreamant may ba immedistaly tarninatad by BANK if MERCHANT faﬂstommlywh any of the terms of this agreement.

Eol ol

DATE: 3-12-2009

Authorized Harrs, NA., Chicago, ILAgent

Susan Quinn

Print Name Print Name

et Myt Srdimg is 3 iadstared 1SS of Hams, B A, Chicago, )L




